THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 07/27/2021 by the following vote:

AYE:	N SEAL OF
NO:	
ABSENT:	a 5
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	OF COUNTY
Resolution No. 2021/226	
Subject: Approving Revised Contribution Rates for Centra Contra Costa Sanitary District to be charged by the Contra Costa County Employees' Retirement Association	
	d on recommendation of the Board of the Contra Costa County Employees' at the following revised contribution rates are approved to be effective for the e Central Contra Costa Sanitary District.
I. Employer Contribution Rates for Basic and Co	st-of-Living Components and Non-refundability Discount Factors
A. For General Members (Sec. 31676.16 and	Sec. 7522.20(a)) See attached Exhibit A
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.
Contact: Lisa Driscoll, County Finance Director	ATTESTED: July 27, 2021
335-1023	Monica Nino, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	By: , Deputy

cc: Robert Campbell, Auditor-Controller